
The Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Aif airs
to the Canadian High Commissioner

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH OFFICE, S.W.1

8 January, 1970.
Your Excellency,

>I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your Note of the l6th of
December, 1969 in the English and French languages, which read as follows:
44SIR,

I have the honour to refer to the Agreement constituted by the Exchange
of Notes of September 11, 1964, between the Government of 'Canada and
the Government of the United Kingdom concerning the status of the Cana-
dian Forces in Bermuda.

As a resuit of the expansion of facilities and the updating of equipment
designed ta increase the efficiency of the radio station, an increase of the
establishment of Canadian Forces personnel permanently stationed in Bermuda
from, 50 ta 100 ail ranks is required. With the approval of the Government
of the United Kingdom, the concurrence o! the Governor and Commander
in Chief, Bermuda, in the proposed increase was sought and received."

"Accordingly, I have the honour to propose that the Schedule to the
Annex ta the Agreement of Septemnber 11, 1964, shall be replaced by the
Revised Schedule set out in the enclosure ta this Note.

If this proposai is acceptable ta the Gaverninent of the United Kingdom,
I have the honour ta propose that this Note, together with its enclosure, bath
of which are authentic in English and French, and your reply ta that effect
shali constitute an. agreement between the two Governments amending the
Schedule ta the Annex ta the Agreement of September 11, 1964. The amending
Agreementshall enter into farce on the date of your reply and shahl remain in
force until terminated by either party upon six months' written notice ta the
other, or until termination of the Agreement o! September 11, 1964, whichever
shail flrst occur.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration."

2. In reply I have the honaur ta state that the above proposai is acceptable
ta the Government o! the United Kingdom who agree that Your Exceilency's
Note and this reply, together with their enclosures, shall constitute an Agree-
ment between the two Governments amending the Schedule ta the Annex
ta the Agreement o! the i lth o! September, 1964. The amending Agreement
shail enter into farce on this day's date and shall remain in force until ter-
minated by either party upon six months' written notice ta the other, or until
termînation of the Agreement a! the hîth of September, 1964, whichever shall
first occur.

I have the honour ta be, with the highest consideration,

Your Eacellency's abedient Servant,
(for the Secretary of State)

CHARLES WIGGIN
Ris Excellency

Mr. C. S. A. Ritchie,
High Commissioner for Canada

in the United Kingdom,
Canada House, London, S.W. i.


